© 2011–2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Data Sheet
Cisco 90 Series Unmanaged Switches
Cisco Small Business
Affordable, Easy-to-Use Switches for Small Business Networks, with Zero
Configuration Required
To stay on top of your business, you need to keep your office running smoothly. These days that
means having a highly reliable network connecting your computers, printers, copiers, and other office

© 2010, 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 5
Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Table 2 provides ordering information for the Cisco 90 Series Switches.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Product Order ID Number Description
SF90D-05 5 10/100 ports
Unmanaged desktop switch
SF90D-08 8 10/100 ports
Unmanaged desktop switch
SF90D-16 16 10/100 ports
Unmanaged desktop switch
SF90-24 24 10/100 ports
Unmanaged rack-mount switch
SG90D-05 5 10/100/1000 ports
Unmanaged Gigabit desktop switch
SG90D-08 8 10/100/1000 ports